REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

	te <u>01/65/98</u>	Bushet Sa. 980010-10
1.	Division Com/Staff Com_Commission	
2.	GPRCommissetions/inler	
	CCR Lend Services	
4.	Augustal Budet TitleBennet_for	Exemption from Benuirement of Bule 25-26.515(8), florida
44	ministrative Code. That Each Pay Telepho	ne Station Shell Alies Incoming Calls by Serint-Florids, Incorporated
	•	
5.	Regulated Bushet Hafting Liet (ettach :	separate sheet 1f recessory)
		aparies or ACRONTES CALY regulated industries,
	as shown in this 25-22.104, F.A.C.  D. Provide COPLETE name and address for	or all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
	1. Parties and their representative	
		· ···
1	orint-Florida, Inc.	
_		
	-	
		<del></del>
_		
_		<del></del>
	2. Interested Persons and their repr	resentatives (if any)
		<del></del>
		<del>-</del>
6. (	Check sta:	
	<u>101</u> Documentation is attache	<b>4.</b>
	Decumentation will be pr	wided with recommendation.

1: VPSC\RAB\MP\ESTORT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NEWSCO-DATE

00103 JAN-52

**\_** 

FROM REFOREDBYREPORTHG



December 22, 1997



Southern Operations

Box 221a

Fallaliasse Florada 32416-2214

Mail Gale 1565

Telephone (90 t) 847 (0) 73

145 (900) 500 1555

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0850

RECEIVED

Dear Ms. Bavo:

Re:

Docket No.

Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

anj

On behalf of Sprint-Florida, Inc., enclosed please find our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask that you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are listed below:

1235 Providence Blvd. Deltona, FL 407-574-9232 407-574-9199 407-574-9641 407-574-9357 407-574-9368

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public.

The Sheriff's Office requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals.

These locations do not fit within the delinested exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate.

The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for weiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely,

Sendra A. Khezzaco

Sa Khayan

Attachments

# FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

20.	* 8	T TO BLOCK INCO	MING CALLS		
PAY TELEPHONE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	1997.	T. NO ENCEPTIONS	407-574-	9232	
PHYSICAL LICETICS OF	All Collinsons	1235 He	vidence &	HEA Blue	<u>(·                                     </u>
	3	De	HONA, FL		
	Williamy leadinged by Indi				
24.51500 or 25-4.0768	emption from the requirem 6), F.A.C., as appropriate). ly display a written notice di law enforcement."	I agree to provide o	entral office based in	tercept at no charge	to the end-
that to the best of my is to Section 837.06, Flori	ned owner or allicer of the p maviedge and bellet, the st ide Statutes, whoever know ance of his allicial duty she	pove information is a ingly makes a false :	true and correct state (atement in writing wi	ment. I am aware the th the intent to misis	And brustment
SIGNATURE OF OWNERVO	FFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE C	MANY (29)	vole The	Clas DATI	<u> </u>
NAME OF OWNERVOFFICE	R OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPA				MAR
HAME OF PAY TELEPHON	COMMIN CILITY				
*	P. O. Bur 1508		movite Se.		<u> 715 - 06</u> 04
and belief, criminal acti	ned owner of the above-reli May is associated with and diabove. It is my ballef that	facilitated by incomi	ng calls being receive	id at the pay telephi	one number
or help control that acti	vity and attest to this fact by	ome alamatum balcu	. I am muste that and	nunct tellaction 837	7.06. Florida
of his official duty shall	be guilty of a misdemean	or of the second de	ma ye 2	7/1/1/	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION as agreet for Breadyni	an Best Water Handgroom	Brylon Parp.	m la	DATE	8/2/17
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE MALING ADDRESS: 2	Pondo Edg	- Dune	Chadde I	nd, PA	9317
l, the undersit	ned Chief of the lew ento	rooment agency of	the jurisdiction in wi	hich the above-refe	renced pay
telephone is located, di by incoming calls being incoming calls to be bi	polare that to the best of ex preceived at the pay talephon ocked at this pay talephon	y impuledge and be sone number and lose e will eliminate or h	lief, oriminal activity is asion referenced abo sip control that activi	accoclated with an we. It is my belief the by and attest to this	d fecilitated nat allowing fact by my
in writing with the interi	mere that pursuant to Sect t to mislead a public-server	ton 837.06, Ploride i ut in the periorigany	of physicial duty of	half be guilty of a mi	edemeanor
of the second degree.		CLAST VA	Hot a	12-13	
DIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF R		INT AGENCY:	Jan	DATE	18:1 <u>2:72</u>
NAME & POSITION/TITLE #	MAT OR TYPE: CHIEF	DEDUTY	<u> </u>		
WHE OF USW SHIPORCEM			DELAND F		
44LPIQ ADDRESS:	VOLUSIA CO.	2274 SHLK	IFI'S OFF	ICE	

## FUNDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

<i>[4</i> ] <b>4</b>	<b>8</b> \					•
	B 3\					
	<u> </u>	BROWNST, NO EX		407-5	14-9199	
PHYSIAL LOSSINGS	Marallione has	mass:	235 100	idence	<u> </u>	
	. 6/	1	VILAND.	G)		
70000	46		<del>Land in the f</del>	<del> </del>		
Today	illi acibity facilitate	d by Individuals	receiving incorr	ing calls at the	pay telephone lis	ned above, I request
that I be granted an or	unction from the n	eculoment that	incoming calls	be received at	the pay telephor	e location (Rule 25-
24.51560 or 25-4.070	III. FAC. as acom	milatet. I agree	to provide per	trai office been	ed intercept at no	charge to the end-
user and to prominent		notice directly a	bove or below t	he telephone r	rumber which sta	ies: "Incoming cells
blocked at request of	ien eultreemert."					
f etc.			·	cannot below		regoing and declare
that to the best of my	ries conter or chape mandedon and half		rang conjust;	e and correct	statement   Leth	reguest that revenues
to Section 837.06, Flor	ide Stateges, whose	er knowingly m	nkes a false sta	tement in writin	ng with the intent	to misleed a public-
servent in the perform	ence of his official	duty shall be a	alty of a tiljede	meanor of the	second degree.	
			1/	n -7/1	720	9-1-5
BIGHATURE OF CHRISTYO	PRINCER OF PAY TELES	HONE COMPANY	MARKET STATES	3 111	70	cate_ <u>~_5.</u> 5,
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICE	IN OF PAY THE STRONG	E COMPANY SEE	t contree: C	WATHLA	HANKS	AM MGA,
	Ca.	- Un G	2300	10 Cm T		·
NAME OF PAY TELEPHON	E COMMIN STEET	AT VAN PA	BUO VE	VICES 1	<u> </u>	
MALING ACCRESS:	VOBOX 1	SD 9119	ALTAMA	WITE SPI	eings, th	32715-0809
*		2- D	served The	anege- /	Pollii dan	
7	/	· /		_		
l, the undersig	ned owner of the al	bave-referenced	l pay telephone	location, deci	are that to the be	el ol my knowledge
and belief, oriminal act and location reference						
or help control that act	Library and attent to the	ing and anyons	is a scoring can	l em avers del	Throught Sec	sion 237 OS Florida
Statutes, whoever lines	otroje makas a falar	s determent in w	riting with the ir	test to stales	Anabic Artic	in the performance
of his official duty shall						Vi
		And and		12		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION	Sweet Commen	Was as la		1, 10000	Z	DATE 3/747
NAME OF PAY TRUTHON	S LOCATION CHARGE		The same	- Mak	en Lost	LLL
			110		- 100	40.00
MALING ADDRESS:		age_U	Live, CA		ted, cu	199/7
2		٠,			_	
i, the undersit	aned Chief of the i	nur antoroamen	a ecency of th	e jurisdiction	in which the abo	ove-referenced pay
telephone is located, d						
by incoming calls being	o received at the pr	ev talachone nu	wher and local	Non referenced	above. It is my	belief that allowing
incoming calls to be bi	locked at this pay t	aleghone will a	liminate or help	control that 6	activity and allesi	to this fact by my
algnature balow. I am		t to Section 837	.06, Floride Stu	iules, whoeve	knowingly make	o a faice statement
in writing with the inter	E TO MUTCOS & PART	Torres in the			na auto es âreas	of a misdemesnor
of the second degree.	THE KI		1	/ )x		3072-15-97
SQUATURE OF CHEF OF I		PORCEMENT ARM	6, X ) U	James		DATE 08:12 97
		^				
MARE & POSITION/TITLE P	MINIT OR TYPE:	HUEF 1	EPUTY	×		<del></del>
WATE OF LAW ENFORCEM		אוצושט	COULUTY	SHEZIE	FS OFFR	E
	Da 3	<u> </u>	-,1	2 2 2 2		<del></del>
MALING ACCRESS:	PO 30x 567	DELA	in th	32721		

· . •
FORMIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS
A STOCK AND THE STOCK AS A STOCK
PAY TRANSPORT HOST AND
PHYSICAL SCHOOL OF THE PROPERTY 1235 VEDVINEACE DIVA
Deltower, fr
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, I request
that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge to the end-
seer and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming calls blocked at request of law enforcement."
. I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my improved belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant
to Section \$37.05, Florids Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-
servers in the performance of his difficial duty shall be guilty of a mistigrificanor of the second degree.
DATE OF CHARGOTTICES OF PAY TRUSTICASE COMPANY:
HALE OF CHARLESTOPH OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY PRINT ON THE CHATTER HANKS ADM. MG
NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: SPRINT FOR PHONE SPRINCES FOR
MILHO MODER PO. BOX 150809 AUTOMONTE SPRINGE, FC 3275-0809
* Jef. King - Stand Many - Paris Cense
I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my knowledge
and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. It is my ballet that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that purpount to Section 837.06, Florida.  Statutes, whoever impulsely makes a false statement in writing with the intent to misjest a public-selfant in the performance.
of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. x
MONATURE OF LOCATION CHARGE STATE OF LOCATION CHARGE STATE STATE
HAVE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CHARGE PRINT OR TYPE: PAINTE - MUDEL POLITICAL
0 0 6 64 0000 000 66 7 1 00 00
MILING ADDRESS. J PONCO ELQ.L. LIVIL, CHEROU FITA, PH 1931
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay
telephone is located, declare that to the best of my languisday and ballal, criminal activity is execcisted with and facilitated
by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my ballel that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will allowingte or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my
signature below. I am aware that pursuent to Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement
in writing with the intent to misleed a public servent in the garlossessign his cilicial duty shall be guitty of a misdemesnor
of the second degree. # 12.15-97
SCHATURE OF CHEF OF RESPONSEUR LAW SHFORCEMENT AGENCY: 12 97
NAME & POSITION/TITLE PRINT OR TYPE: CHIEF DEPUTY X
HAVE OF LAW EMPOROSMENT AGENCY: VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFT'S OFFICE
HALMO ACCORDED PO BOX 569 Delans FC 32721

443		M PUBLIC SERVICE	E COLUMNOS	
13.	- A	M PUBLIC SERVICE	E COMMISSION	
[ ] [ ]	TE NECK	JEST TO BLOCK INC	OMING CALLS	
	<b>1</b>			
PAY 10	A Designation of the last of t	MEST, NO EXCEPTIONS	407-574-	9357
DUBLICAT MATICAL CA.	4		ovidence Burd	
	a b	tellenA.		
	<u>a.</u>			
To dater origin	rel activity facilitated by	Individuals receiving in	poming calls at the pay to	riephone listed above, i request by telephone location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 25-4.076	III, F.A.C., as acarcoris	de). I agree to provide	central office based into	roupt at no charge to the end-
user and to prominent	ly display a written notic	pe directly above or balo	w the telephone numbe	r which states: "Incoming cells
blocked at request of	IN SHOROMALE.			
, I, the undersig	med gratter or afficer at t	he pay telephone comp	eny nemed below, have	read the foregoing and declare next. I am swere that pursuant
to Section 837.06, Plos	rich Statutes, whoever h	nowingly makes a false	statement in writing with	the intent to mislead a public-
servent in the perform	ence of the official duty	r shall be guilty of a mi	ademeanor of the secon	d degree.
SIGNATURE OF CHARTY	OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHON	ME COMPANY: C YATELA	HAMPS, ADM.	MGR DATE 9-15 97
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICE	BR OF PAY TELEPHONE CO	MPMY PRINT OR TYPE:	Kunth -	Miles-
HAME OF PAY TELEPHON	COMPANY SOROT	AND PRONE SO	LINES TAC	
			speings, fu	3271C- NKM
	A 10			Qui Rec
<b>*</b>	17.10	- Jum	1 Manage	- Production
				t to the best of my knowledge
and bellet, oriminal ad	Mity is accordant with a	and facilitated by income	ning cells being received cells to be blocked at ti	I at the pay telephone number ne pay telephone will eliminate
or help control that act	with our mette been visited	ct by my signature balo	w. I am aware that pure	uent to-Section 837.06, Florida
Statutes, whoever later of his cellular chair chair	wingly makes a false sta I be guilty of a misdem	dement in writing with the	ne intent to misseed a but	olic-express in the performance
	- Keny	ender-v	· A (7	0/19/00/00
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION on agent for Brandy		mant Barvious/Serp.	Au /	DATE #/ PY
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE	E LOCATION OWNER PRIN	ON TYPE: PAAM	24 the	1 Da 1021
MALING ADDRESS:	Perrola Ma	at Dine,	Chaddy For	<u> </u>
•		•	,	
l she smelessies	and Chief of the law.		d the haddletten in whi	ch the above-referenced pay
ा, साम् धानकाम्		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		
telephone is located, d	lectore that to the best o	of my languiledge and b	elief, criminal activity is :	secciated with and facilitated
by incoming calls being	eclare that to the best on received at the pay to	of my funowledge and b dephase number and k	ellef, criminal activity is o ocation referenced abov	secolated with and facilitated s. It is my ballet that allowing
by incoming calls being incoming calls to be by signature below. I am	ictions that to the best of greceived at the pay to locked at this pay telep aware that oursuant to	of my tenoviedge and b slephone number and is phone will eliminate or Section 837.06. Florids	ellef, criminal activity is a ocation referenced above help control that activity Statutes, whoever know	secolated with and facilitated a. It is my ballef that allowing r and attent to this fact by my lingly makes a false statement
by incoming calls being incoming calls to be bi signature below. I am in writing with the inter	ictions that to the best of greceived at the pay to locked at this pay telep aware that oursuant to	of my tenoviedge and b slephone number and is phone will eliminate or Section 837.06. Florids	ellef, criminal activity is a ocation referenced above help control that activity Statutes, whoever know	secolated with and facilitated a. It is my ballef that allowing r and attent to this fact by my
by incoming calls being incoming calls to be by signature below. I am	ictions that to the best of greceived at the pay to locked at this pay telep aware that oursuant to	of my tenoviedge and b slephone number and is phone will eliminate or Section 837.06. Florids	ellef, criminal activity is a ocation referenced above help control that activity Statutes, whoever know	esecciated with and facilitated a. It is my ballet that allowing and attent to this fact by my ingly makes a false statement if be guilty of a misdemeanor \$\frac{12-6-97}{2}\$
by incoming calls being incoming calls to be bi signature below. I am in writing with the inter	eclare that to the best of greceived at the pay to locked at this pay teleperare that pursuant to it to mislead a public of	of my tenoviedge and b slephone number and is phone will eliminate or Section 837.06. Florids	ellef, criminal activity is a ocation referenced above help control that activity Statutes, whoever know	secolated with and facilitated a. It is my ballef that allowing r and attent to this fact by my lingly makes a false statement
by incoming calls being incoming calls to be by algorithm below. I am in writing with the inter- of the second degree.	inclure that to the best of grecolinal at the pay to localized at this pay telep swere that pursuant to it to mislead a public of the mislead and the	of my tenoviedge and b slephone number and is phone will eliminate or Section 837.06. Florids	ellef, criminal activity is a coation referenced above help control that activity statutes, whoever know pe of his official duty the	eseccisted with and facilitated a. It is my belief that allowing and attent to this fact by my ingly makes a false statement if be guilty of a misdemeanor  # 12-0-97  DATE 08: 12:77
by incoming calls being incoming calls to be by algorithm below. I am in writing with the inter of the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF I	inclure that to the best of grecolinal at the pay to localized at this pay telep swere that pursuant to it to mislead a public of the mislead and the	of my teroviedge and beinghone number and in phone will eliminate or Section 837.08, Plorida prvent in the performant of	ellef, criminal activity is a coation referenced above help correct that activity statutes, whoever know pe of his official duty she	eseccisted with and facilitated a. It is my belief that allowing and attent to this fact by my ingly makes a false statement if be guilty of a misdemeanor  # 12-0-97  DATE 08: 12:77

	_	_		٠,
	NA PLEN IC SEE	MICE COMMISS		
	-		DECEIVE	: <b>D</b>
	REQUEST TO BLOCK	INCOMING CALLS		<del>U</del>
		9368.	SEP 19 1997	1
	UR PROLEST, NO EXCEPTIO	,	CAN LATER AFFAN	
18		DOOU DENCE &		
HUNCH INCUITABLE AND LETTINGS		T	100	
- Const	Der	one, Fu		
To deter oriminal activity facility	and by individuals receivi	ng incoming calls at the	pay telephone listed above	e, I request
that I be granted an exemption from th				
24.515(b) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as ap- user and to prominently display a write	proprieto). Il agree to pro un actico diserily above o	Mide central diffice beef r below the telephone o	id intercept at no charge i umber which states: "Inco	io the end- union celle
blocked at request of law enforcement				mmy cans
. I, the undersigned owner or off	anned the new interheese	nameny named helow	have read the foresting a	
that to the best of my impreledge and b	ellal, the above informati	on is a true and correct	statement. I am aware the	il pursuent
to Section 837.05, Floride Statutes, who servent in the performance of his offici	sever includingly makes a	follogratatement in writin	g with the intent to misles	d a public-
surveix in the performance or me direct			117	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY 18	LEPHONE COMPANY	pelie Sil		<u>9-15-47</u>
NAME OF CHARRYOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHO	A		HANKS ADM.	<u>M 61.</u>
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	Rust Bru Brone	Gelvices I	inc	
			nas, fc 32718	- 0609
×/ 5				1
*	X. Sar	General Har	egos - Gabbac	Mann
I, the undersigned owner of the	above-referenced pay to	elephone location, deck	ere that to the best of my i	mowledge
and belief, criminal activity is associated	d with and facilitated by I	incoming calls being re	ceived at the pay telephor	ne number
and location referenced above. It is my or help control that activity and attest to				
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fe	<b>lae statement in writing</b> v	Ath the intent to mislage:	a public-servent in the pe	riormence
of his official duty shall be guilty of a m	Mederheenor of the seco	nd degree (X	Ma-	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER.		- V. P. Esting	DATE	77/17
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNE	R PRINT OR TYPE):A	rice - Muha	n Heutrers	
MENG ADDRESS: 2 Pondo	Edge Dri	ue Chadol	o Ford PA	19317
i, the undersigned Chief of the	e tour enforcement agen	cy of the juriediction i	n which the above-refere	nced pay
telephone is located, declare that to the by incoming calls being received at the	best of my knowledge s	nd belief, criminal activ	try is associated with and shows It is my helial the	fecilitated f ellowing
incoming calls to be blocked at this pa	y telephone will aliminat	or help control that a	ctivity and attest to this t	act by my
signature below. I am aware that pureu	ant to Section 637.06, Pk	orida Statutes, whoever	knowingly makes a false	statement
In writing with the intent to mislead a pu of the second degree.				45.97
Ary John	777	[[]]	,, -	12.97
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW	DIFORCEMENT AGENCY:	N Com	DATE <u>0 8</u>	1011
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):		_		
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:			OFFICE	<del></del>
WILHO ADDRESS: PU BOX 569	Deland FL	. 32721		